
Jack Frost Stages Rally 2013
Sunday 20th January 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 1:10:51 1
2 5 Simon CHAPMAN/Michael CALVERT 5 MG Metro 6R4 1:15:10 4:19 2
3 11 Dave HORNBROOK/Caroline HOWELL 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 1:15:43 4:52 3

Award - Class 1

1 59 Paul DOLAN/Brian SMITH 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:21:55 18
2 39 Stuart LEIGHTON/Rachel Anne HEEL 1 Nissan Micra  Super Sport 1:23:08 1:13 20
3 62 Andrew CHANDLER/Richard CHANDLER 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:24:08 2:13 23

Award - Class 2

1 38 Joe CUNNINGHAM/Daniel KENNEDY 2 Peugeot 106 1:16:07 5
2 9 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:17:33 1:26 8
3 55 Martin PETERS/Jason LEAF 2 Citroen Saxo 1:20:16 4:09 13

Award - Classes 3 and 6

1 16 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 Renault Clio LPG 1:17:46 9
2 46 Alex LUND/Nick KITCHING 3 Ford Escort 1:18:05 0:19 10
3 7 Chris ANDERSON/Chris THIRLING 3 Ford Fiesta 1:18:13 0:27 11

Award - Class 4

1 6 Paul SWIFT/David COX 4 Ford Escort 1:16:04 4

Award - Class 5

1 67 Arron NEWBY/Gary TOMLINSON 5 Subaru Impreza 1:16:16 6
2 15 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:16:29 0:13 7
3 49 Craig HESSE/Sam SPENCER 5 Subaru Impreza 1:20:17 4:01 14

Award - 1st Mixed Crew

1 2 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 1:10:51 1
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2013
Sunday 20th January 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 1 MG Metro 6R4 1:10:51 1:10:51
2 5 Simon CHAPMAN/Michael CALVERT 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 1:15:10 1:15:10 4:19 
3 11 Dave HORNBROOK/Caroline HOWELL 5 3 Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 1:15:43 1:15:43 4:52 
4 6 Paul SWIFT/David COX 4 1 Ford Escort 1:16:04 1:16:04 5:13 
5 38 Joe CUNNINGHAM/Daniel KENNEDY 2 1 Peugeot 106 1:16:07 1:16:07 5:16 
6 67 Arron NEWBY/Gary TOMLINSON 5 4 Subaru Impreza 1:16:16 1:16:16 5:25 
7 15 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 5 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:16:29 1:16:29 5:38 
8 9 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:17:33 1:17:33 6:42 
9 16 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 1 Renault Clio LPG 1:17:46 1:17:46 6:55 
10 46 Alex LUND/Nick KITCHING 3 2 Ford Escort 1:18:05 1:18:05 7:14 
11 7 Chris ANDERSON/Chris THIRLING 3 3 Ford Fiesta 1:18:13 1:18:13 7:22 
12 27 Mark THOMPSON/Phil KENNY 3 4 Peugeot 206 Gti 1:19:23 1:19:23 8:32 
13 55 Martin PETERS/Jason LEAF 2 3 Citroen Saxo 1:20:16 1:20:16 9:25 
14 49 Craig HESSE/Sam SPENCER 5 6 Subaru Impreza 1:20:17 1:20:17 9:26 
15 26 Andrew SMITH/Paul ROWLAND 6 1 Ford Escort 1:21:08 1:21:08 10:17 
16 60 Ben FARROW/Ben SEARLE 2 4 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:21:10 1:21:10 10:19 
17 24 Rob HERRINGTON/Charlotte BANNER 4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:21:41 1:21:41 10:50 
18 59 Paul DOLAN/Brian SMITH 1 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:21:55 1:21:55 11:04 
19 54 David BLYTH/James BLYTH 2 5 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:23:08 1:23:08 12:17 
20 39 Stuart LEIGHTON/Rachel Anne HEEL 1 2 Nissan Micra  Super Sport 1:23:08 1:23:08 12:17 
21 8 John STONE/Lee CARTER 2 6 Peugeot 206 1:23:27 1:23:27 12:36 
22 28 Larry CARTER/Linda ASHMAN 2 7 Peugeot 206 1:24:06 1:24:06 13:15 
23 62 Andrew CHANDLER/Richard CHANDLER 1 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:24:08 1:24:08 13:17 
24 53 Ian HORN/Dave SCRIMGOUR 2 8 Vauxhall Nova Gte 1:25:20 1:25:20 14:29 
25 22 Derek BLYTH/Phil PEAK 5 7 Subaru Impreza 1:25:28 1:25:28 14:37 
26 65 Michael BOAK/Steve CARR 5 8 Mazda 323 GTX 1:25:53 1:25:53 15:02 
27 64 Simon GRAEME/Kev WILSON 2 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:25:55 1:25:55 15:04 
28 21 John BAINBRIDGE/Jennifer BAINBRIDGE 5 9 Subaru Impreza 1:26:40 1:26:40 15:49 
29 61 Colin BUTLER/Joe HUTCHINSON 1 4 Toyota Yaris 1:26:42 1:26:42 15:51 
30 20 Darren GRIMSTON/Stuart CARTER 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 8 1:26:45 1:26:45 15:54 
31 42 Neil AYRE/Adam BRADFORD 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:26:59 1:26:59 16:08 
32 56 Martin COCKERILL/Andrew COCKERILL 4 3 MG Maestro 1:27:31 1:27:31 16:40 
33 47 Alan COWAN/Shona HALE 3 5 Vauxhall Astra 1:27:51 1:27:51 17:00 
34 48 Mike GEEN/James KERR 3 6 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:27:56 1:27:56 17:05 
35 50 James ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 2 10 Citroen C2R2 1:27:58 1:27:58 17:07 
36 19 Paul ALSOP/Chris ALSOP 3 7 Chrysler Sunbeam 1:28:00 1:28:00 17:09 
37 45 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 5 Rover Metro Gti 1:28:25 1:28:25 17:34 
38 29 Jon OLDS/Stu SIMPSON 3 8 Seat Cordorba 1:29:41 1:29:41 18:50 
39 43 Mike WILLIAMS/Ian CARTWRIGHT 5 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:29:42 1:29:42 18:51 
40 31 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 2 11 Citroen Saxo 1:29:56 1:29:56 19:05 
41 34 David LONGFELLOW/Danny WARD 5 13 Subaru Impreza 1:30:14 1:30:14 19:23 
42 37 Jimmy KNOX/Karl KNOX 2 12 Peugeot 106 Gti 1:30:51 1:30:51 20:00 
43 41 John MARSHALL/Chris PATTISON 2 13 MG ZR 1:31:01 1:31:01 20:10 
44 57 Gordon WATSON/Mark CASEY 3 9 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:31:33 1:31:33 20:42 
45 63 Steve MYERS/Andrew BENTHAM 1 6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:32:37 1:32:37 21:46 
46 35 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1 7 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:37:55 1:37:55 27:04 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2013
Sunday 20th January 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK 5 Ford Focus 07 WRC Finger shut in door after SS2!
2 1 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 1 MG Metro 6R4 1:10:51 1:10:51
5 2 Simon CHAPMAN/Michael CALVERT 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 1:15:10 1:15:10 4:19 
6 4 Paul SWIFT/David COX 4 1 Ford Escort 1:16:04 1:16:04 5:13 
7 11 Chris ANDERSON/Chris THIRLING 3 3 Ford Fiesta 1:18:13 1:18:13 7:22 
8 21 John STONE/Lee CARTER 2 6 Peugeot 206 1:23:27 1:23:27 12:36 
9 8 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:17:33 1:17:33 6:42 
11 3 Dave HORNBROOK/Caroline HOWELL 5 3 Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 1:15:43 1:15:43 4:52 
15 7 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 5 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:16:29 1:16:29 5:38 
16 9 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 1 Renault Clio LPG 1:17:46 1:17:46 6:55 
19 36 Paul ALSOP/Chris ALSOP 3 7 Chrysler Sunbeam 1:28:00 1:28:00 17:09 
20 30 Darren GRIMSTON/Stuart CARTER 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 8 1:26:45 1:26:45 15:54 
21 28 John BAINBRIDGE/Jennifer BAINBRIDGE 5 9 Subaru Impreza 1:26:40 1:26:40 15:49 
22 25 Derek BLYTH/Phil PEAK 5 7 Subaru Impreza 1:25:28 1:25:28 14:37 
23 Mike BARNES/Bob BROWN 5 Ford Escort Cosworth Retired SS6
24 17 Rob HERRINGTON/Charlotte BANNER 4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:21:41 1:21:41 10:50 
25 Joseph REDMOND/Luke CAMPBELL 3 Peugeot 306 Retired after SS2
26 15 Andrew SMITH/Paul ROWLAND 6 1 Ford Escort 1:21:08 1:21:08 10:17 
27 12 Mark THOMPSON/Phil KENNY 3 4 Peugeot 206 Gti 1:19:23 1:19:23 8:32 
28 22 Larry CARTER/Linda ASHMAN 2 7 Peugeot 206 1:24:06 1:24:06 13:15 
29 38 Jon OLDS/Stu SIMPSON 3 8 Seat Cordorba 1:29:41 1:29:41 18:50 
30 Ben WILKINSON/Andrew WILKINSON 2 Peugeot 106 Retired after SS6
31 40 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 2 11 Citroen Saxo 1:29:56 1:29:56 19:05 
33 Andrew FOSTER/David TEASDALE 1 Vauxhall Nova Broken gearbox SS1
34 41 David LONGFELLOW/Danny WARD 5 13 Subaru Impreza 1:30:14 1:30:14 19:23 
35 46 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1 7 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:37:55 1:37:55 27:04 
37 42 Jimmy KNOX/Karl KNOX 2 12 Peugeot 106 Gti 1:30:51 1:30:51 20:00 
38 5 Joe CUNNINGHAM/Daniel KENNEDY 2 1 Peugeot 106 1:16:07 1:16:07 5:16 
39 20 Stuart LEIGHTON/Rachel Anne HEEL 1 2 Nissan Micra  Super Sport 1:23:08 1:23:08 12:17 
41 43 John MARSHALL/Chris PATTISON 2 13 MG ZR 1:31:01 1:31:01 20:10 
42 31 Neil AYRE/Adam BRADFORD 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:26:59 1:26:59 16:08 
43 39 Mike WILLIAMS/Ian CARTWRIGHT 5 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:29:42 1:29:42 18:51 
44 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 Vauxhall Corsa Off in SS6
45 37 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 5 Rover Metro Gti 1:28:25 1:28:25 17:34 
46 10 Alex LUND/Nick KITCHING 3 2 Ford Escort 1:18:05 1:18:05 7:14 
47 33 Alan COWAN/Shona HALE 3 5 Vauxhall Astra 1:27:51 1:27:51 17:00 
48 34 Mike GEEN/James KERR 3 6 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:27:56 1:27:56 17:05 
49 14 Craig HESSE/Sam SPENCER 5 6 Subaru Impreza 1:20:17 1:20:17 9:26 
50 35 James ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 2 10 Citroen C2R2 1:27:58 1:27:58 17:07 
53 24 Ian HORN/Dave SCRIMGOUR 2 8 Vauxhall Nova Gte 1:25:20 1:25:20 14:29 
54 19 David BLYTH/James BLYTH 2 5 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:23:08 1:23:08 12:17 
55 13 Martin PETERS/Jason LEAF 2 3 Citroen Saxo 1:20:16 1:20:16 9:25 
56 32 Martin COCKERILL/Andrew COCKERILL 4 3 MG Maestro 1:27:31 1:27:31 16:40 
57 44 Gordon WATSON/Mark CASEY 3 9 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:31:33 1:31:33 20:42 
58 Robert FOSTER/Rachel FOSTER 3 Ford Fiesta Retired SS6
59 18 Paul DOLAN/Brian SMITH 1 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:21:55 1:21:55 11:04 
60 16 Ben FARROW/Ben SEARLE 2 4 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:21:10 1:21:10 10:19 
61 29 Colin BUTLER/Joe HUTCHINSON 1 4 Toyota Yaris 1:26:42 1:26:42 15:51 
62 23 Andrew CHANDLER/Richard CHANDLER 1 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:24:08 1:24:08 13:17 
63 45 Steve MYERS/Andrew BENTHAM 1 6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:32:37 1:32:37 21:46 
64 27 Simon GRAEME/Kev WILSON 2 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:25:55 1:25:55 15:04 
65 26 Michael BOAK/Steve CARR 5 8 Mazda 323 GTX 1:25:53 1:25:53 15:02 
67 6 Arron NEWBY/Gary TOMLINSON 5 4 Subaru Impreza 1:16:16 1:16:16 5:25 
68 Hamish KINLOCK/Jim HOWIE 3 Ford Escort Mk2 Misfire on SS7
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2013
Sunday 20th January 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Croft 1

SS 2

Croft 2

SS 3
Croft 3

SS 4

Croft 4

SS 5
Croft 5

SS 6

Croft 6

SS 7
Croft 7

SS 8

Croft 8

Penalties

1 Paul BIRD 5 15:00 12:08 Finger shut in door after SS2!
2 Chris WISE 5 10:38 10:40 9:26 8:42 8:04 7:20 7:59 8:02 
5 Simon CHAPMAN 5 11:33 11:33 10:21 9:41 8:28 7:20 8:13 8:01 
6 Paul SWIFT 4 11:43 12:04 10:08 9:28 8:38 7:41 8:11 8:11 
7 Chris ANDERSON 3 12:47 12:26 11:01 9:35 8:38 7:36 8:11 7:59 
8 John STONE 2 12:26 12:55 10:59 9:51 11:50 7:58 9:06 8:22 
9 Barry LINDSAY 2 12:46 12:13 10:41 9:23 8:37 7:42 8:13 7:58 
11 Dave HORNBROOK 5 11:22 12:11 10:14 9:19 8:35 7:41 8:17 8:04 
15 Stuart WALKER 5 12:03 12:29 10:11 9:34 8:30 7:30 8:07 8:05 
16 Alistair HUTCHINSON 3 12:11 12:02 10:48 9:25 8:40 7:57 8:28 8:15 
19 Paul ALSOP 3 15:00 15:00 12:49 11:21 8:55 8:04 8:27 8:24 
20 Darren GRIMSTON 5 15:00 15:00 12:24 10:46 8:49 7:42 8:32 8:32 
21 John BAINBRIDGE 5 12:47 14:34 11:17 10:12 8:51 8:31 10:44 9:44 
22 Derek BLYTH 5 14:33 13:51 11:37 10:11 9:11 8:12 8:59 8:54 
23 Mike BARNES 5 15:00 15:00 13:05 11:25 9:44 Retired SS6
24 Rob HERRINGTON 4 13:07 12:43 11:04 10:05 8:57 8:18 8:42 8:45 
25 Joseph REDMOND 3 15:00 15:00 Retired after SS2
26 Andrew SMITH 6 13:20 13:03 10:56 9:49 8:48 8:02 8:42 8:28 
27 Mark THOMPSON 3 12:34 12:05 10:41 9:45 9:05 8:03 8:44 8:26 
28 Larry CARTER 2 14:20 13:12 11:33 10:27 9:21 8:02 8:39 8:32 
29 Jon OLDS 3 15:00 14:29 13:22 10:50 9:23 8:21 8:55 9:21 
30 Ben WILKINSON 2 15:00 14:48 13:19 11:38 10:04 9:09 Retired after SS6
31 John GASKIN 2 11:54 12:11 10:39 15:00 8:30 7:55 8:47 15:00 
33 Andrew FOSTER 1 13:00 Broken gearbox SS1
34 David LONGFELLOW 5 13:49 13:37 12:01 11:52 10:25 9:25 9:38 9:27 
35 Andrew IRVING 1 15:00 15:00 14:06 12:29 10:31 9:50 10:34 10:25 
37 Jimmy KNOX 2 14:09 14:04 14:50 10:31 9:36 8:57 9:11 9:33 
38 Joe CUNNINGHAM 2 12:13 12:02 10:26 9:28 8:11 7:30 8:09 8:08 
39 Stuart LEIGHTON 1 13:46 13:04 11:12 10:08 8:56 8:14 8:55 8:53 
41 John MARSHALL 2 15:00 15:00 14:31 10:39 9:16 8:26 9:05 9:04 
42 Neil AYRE 5 14:24 13:50 12:05 10:48 9:21 8:31 9:07 8:53 
43 Mike WILLIAMS 5 15:00 14:23 13:08 11:02 9:29 8:22 9:10 9:08 
44 Geoffrey HARKNESS 2 14:26 14:07 11:59 10:37 9:16 Off in SS6
45 Luke SEARLE 1 13:17 12:43 11:03 9:52 8:54 15:00 8:45 8:51 
46 Alex LUND 3 11:40 11:29 10:05 9:42 8:56 8:11 8:52 9:10 
47 Alan COWAN 3 15:00 14:21 12:10 10:35 9:07 8:11 9:06 9:21 
48 Mike GEEN 3 15:00 14:50 11:43 10:30 9:16 8:29 9:10 8:58 
49 Craig HESSE 5 12:22 12:13 10:35 10:05 9:14 8:07 8:59 8:42 
50 James ROBERTSON 2 15:00 15:00 12:16 10:30 9:02 8:10 8:57 9:03 
53 Ian HORN 2 14:35 14:20 11:11 10:17 9:01 8:12 8:57 8:47 
54 David BLYTH 2 12:54 14:41 10:54 9:53 8:47 8:09 8:53 8:57 
55 Martin PETERS 2 12:56 14:10 10:17 9:27 8:36 7:45 8:29 8:36 
56 Martin COCKERILL 4 13:45 15:00 12:24 10:08 9:11 8:06 9:12 9:45 
57 Gordon WATSON 3 15:00 14:59 12:31 11:20 9:12 8:55 9:47 9:49 
58 Robert FOSTER 3 15:00 15:00 15:00 15:00 13:15 Retired SS6
59 Paul DOLAN 1 13:19 13:34 10:53 9:45 8:40 8:01 8:50 8:53 
60 Ben FARROW 2 13:27 13:39 10:32 9:47 8:30 7:56 8:42 8:37 
61 Colin BUTLER 1 15:00 13:58 11:17 10:06 8:55 8:34 9:28 9:24 
62 Andrew CHANDLER 1 13:03 14:14 11:01 10:19 8:48 8:12 9:05 9:26 
63 Steve MYERS 1 15:00 15:00 12:35 11:26 10:01 9:01 9:47 9:47 
64 Simon GRAEME 2 15:00 15:00 11:29 9:39 8:51 8:08 8:50 8:58 
65 Michael BOAK 5 13:43 14:10 11:30 10:42 9:16 8:28 9:09 8:55 
67 Arron NEWBY 5 12:40 11:44 10:36 9:29 8:30 7:18 8:06 7:53 
68 Hamish KINLOCK 3 15:00 13:56 11:20 9:37 8:48 7:44 8:41 Misfire on SS7
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2013
Sunday 20th January 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1

1 59 Paul DOLAN/Brian SMITH 1 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:21:55 1:21:55
2 39 Stuart LEIGHTON/Rachel Anne HEEL 1 2 Nissan Micra  Super Sport 1:23:08 1:23:08 1:13 
3 62 Andrew CHANDLER/Richard CHANDLER 1 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:24:08 1:24:08 2:13 
4 61 Colin BUTLER/Joe HUTCHINSON 1 4 Toyota Yaris 1:26:42 1:26:42 4:47 
5 45 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 5 Rover Metro Gti 1:28:25 1:28:25 6:30 
6 63 Steve MYERS/Andrew BENTHAM 1 6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:32:37 1:32:37 10:42 
7 35 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1 7 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:37:55 1:37:55 16:00 

Class 2

1 38 Joe CUNNINGHAM/Daniel KENNEDY 2 1 Peugeot 106 1:16:07 1:16:07
2 9 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:17:33 1:17:33 1:26 
3 55 Martin PETERS/Jason LEAF 2 3 Citroen Saxo 1:20:16 1:20:16 4:09 
4 60 Ben FARROW/Ben SEARLE 2 4 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:21:10 1:21:10 5:03 
5 54 David BLYTH/James BLYTH 2 5 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:23:08 1:23:08 7:01 
6 8 John STONE/Lee CARTER 2 6 Peugeot 206 1:23:27 1:23:27 7:20 
7 28 Larry CARTER/Linda ASHMAN 2 7 Peugeot 206 1:24:06 1:24:06 7:59 
8 53 Ian HORN/Dave SCRIMGOUR 2 8 Vauxhall Nova Gte 1:25:20 1:25:20 9:13 
9 64 Simon GRAEME/Kev WILSON 2 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:25:55 1:25:55 9:48 
10 50 James ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 2 10 Citroen C2R2 1:27:58 1:27:58 11:51 
11 31 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 2 11 Citroen Saxo 1:29:56 1:29:56 13:49 
12 37 Jimmy KNOX/Karl KNOX 2 12 Peugeot 106 Gti 1:30:51 1:30:51 14:44 
13 41 John MARSHALL/Chris PATTISON 2 13 MG ZR 1:31:01 1:31:01 14:54 

Class 3

1 16 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 1 Renault Clio LPG 1:17:46 1:17:46
2 46 Alex LUND/Nick KITCHING 3 2 Ford Escort 1:18:05 1:18:05 0:19 
3 7 Chris ANDERSON/Chris THIRLING 3 3 Ford Fiesta 1:18:13 1:18:13 0:27 
4 27 Mark THOMPSON/Phil KENNY 3 4 Peugeot 206 Gti 1:19:23 1:19:23 1:37 
5 47 Alan COWAN/Shona HALE 3 5 Vauxhall Astra 1:27:51 1:27:51 10:05 
6 48 Mike GEEN/James KERR 3 6 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:27:56 1:27:56 10:10 
7 19 Paul ALSOP/Chris ALSOP 3 7 Chrysler Sunbeam 1:28:00 1:28:00 10:14 
8 29 Jon OLDS/Stu SIMPSON 3 8 Seat Cordorba 1:29:41 1:29:41 11:55 
9 57 Gordon WATSON/Mark CASEY 3 9 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:31:33 1:31:33 13:47 

Class 4

1 6 Paul SWIFT/David COX 4 1 Ford Escort 1:16:04 1:16:04
2 24 Rob HERRINGTON/Charlotte BANNER 4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:21:41 1:21:41 5:37 
3 56 Martin COCKERILL/Andrew COCKERILL 4 3 MG Maestro 1:27:31 1:27:31 11:27 

Class 5

1 2 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 1 MG Metro 6R4 1:10:51 1:10:51
2 5 Simon CHAPMAN/Michael CALVERT 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 1:15:10 1:15:10 4:19 
3 11 Dave HORNBROOK/Caroline HOWELL 5 3 Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 1:15:43 1:15:43 4:52 
4 67 Arron NEWBY/Gary TOMLINSON 5 4 Subaru Impreza 1:16:16 1:16:16 5:25 
5 15 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 5 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:16:29 1:16:29 5:38 
6 49 Craig HESSE/Sam SPENCER 5 6 Subaru Impreza 1:20:17 1:20:17 9:26 
7 22 Derek BLYTH/Phil PEAK 5 7 Subaru Impreza 1:25:28 1:25:28 14:37 
8 65 Michael BOAK/Steve CARR 5 8 Mazda 323 GTX 1:25:53 1:25:53 15:02 
9 21 John BAINBRIDGE/Jennifer BAINBRIDGE 5 9 Subaru Impreza 1:26:40 1:26:40 15:49 
10 20 Darren GRIMSTON/Stuart CARTER 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 8 1:26:45 1:26:45 15:54 
11 42 Neil AYRE/Adam BRADFORD 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:26:59 1:26:59 16:08 
12 43 Mike WILLIAMS/Ian CARTWRIGHT 5 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:29:42 1:29:42 18:51 
13 34 David LONGFELLOW/Danny WARD 5 13 Subaru Impreza 1:30:14 1:30:14 19:23 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2013
Sunday 20th January 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 6

1 26 Andrew SMITH/Paul ROWLAND 6 1 Ford Escort 1:21:08 1:21:08
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2013
Sunday 20th January 2013

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
8 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

1 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK 5 Ford Focus 07 WRC 3 Finger shut in door after SS2!
23 Mike BARNES/Bob BROWN 5 Ford Escort Cosworth 6 Retired SS6
25 Joseph REDMOND/Luke CAMPBELL 3 Peugeot 306 3 Retired after SS2
30 Ben WILKINSON/Andrew WILKINSON 2 Peugeot 106 7 Retired after SS6
33 Andrew FOSTER/David TEASDALE 1 Vauxhall Nova 2 Broken gearbox SS1
44 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 Vauxhall Corsa 6 Off in SS6
58 Robert FOSTER/Rachel FOSTER 3 Ford Fiesta 6 Retired SS6
68 Hamish KINLOCK/Jim HOWIE 3 Ford Escort Mk2 8 Misfire on SS7

Issued at 17:42 on 20 January 2013 7 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Jack Frost Stages Rally 2013
Sunday 20th January 2013

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Croft 1
Fastest speed 33.30 mph

Length 5.90 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Wise 10:38 
11 Hornbrook 11:22 
5 Chapman 11:33 
46 Lund 11:40 
6 Swift 11:43 
31 Gaskin 11:54 
15 Walker 12:03 
16 Hutchinson 12:11 
38 Cunningham 12:13 
49 Hesse 12:22 

SS 2 Croft 2
Fastest speed 33.20 mph

Length 5.90 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Wise 10:40 
46 Lund 11:29 
5 Chapman 11:33 
67 Newby 11:44 

16= Hutchinson 12:02 
38= Cunningham 12:02 

6 Swift 12:04 
27 Thompson 12:05 
1 Bird 12:08 

11= Hornbrook 12:11 

SS 3 Croft 3
Fastest speed 35.60 mph

Length 5.60 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Wise 9:26 
46 Lund 10:05 
6 Swift 10:08 
15 Walker 10:11 
11 Hornbrook 10:14 
55 Peters 10:17 
5 Chapman 10:21 
38 Cunningham 10:26 
60 Farrow 10:32 
49 Hesse 10:35 

SS 4 Croft 4
Fastest speed 38.60 mph

Length 5.60 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Wise 8:42 
11 Hornbrook 9:19 
9 Lindsay 9:23 
16 Hutchinson 9:25 
55 Peters 9:27 
6= Swift 9:28 

38= Cunningham 9:28 
67 Newby 9:29 
15 Walker 9:34 
7 Anderson 9:35 

SS 5 Croft 5
Fastest speed 41.60 mph

Length 5.60 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Wise 8:04 
38 Cunningham 8:11 
5 Chapman 8:28 

15= Walker 8:30 
31= Gaskin 8:30 
60= Farrow 8:30 
67= Newby 8:30 
11 Hornbrook 8:35 
55 Peters 8:36 
9 Lindsay 8:37 

SS 6 Croft 6
Fastest speed 46.00 mph

Length 5.60 miles
No. Driver Time

67 Newby 7:18 
2= Wise 7:20 
5= Chapman 7:20 

15= Walker 7:30 
38= Cunningham 7:30 

7 Anderson 7:36 
6= Swift 7:41 
11= Hornbrook 7:41 
9= Lindsay 7:42 

20= Grimston 7:42 

SS 7 Croft 7
Fastest speed 44.40 mph

Length 5.90 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Wise 7:59 
67 Newby 8:06 
15 Walker 8:07 
38 Cunningham 8:09 
6= Swift 8:11 
7= Anderson 8:11 
5= Chapman 8:13 
9= Lindsay 8:13 
11 Hornbrook 8:17 
19 Alsop 8:27 

SS 8 Croft 8
Fastest speed 44.90 mph

Length 5.90 miles
No. Driver Time

67 Newby 7:53 
9 Lindsay 7:58 
7 Anderson 7:59 
5 Chapman 8:01 
2 Wise 8:02 
11 Hornbrook 8:04 
15 Walker 8:05 
38 Cunningham 8:08 
6 Swift 8:11 
16 Hutchinson 8:15 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2013
Sunday 20th January 2013

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Croft 1
Sealed

Length 5.90 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Wise 0:10:38
11 Hornbrook 0:11:22
5 Chapman 0:11:33
46 Lund 0:11:40
6 Swift 0:11:43
31 Gaskin 0:11:54
15 Walker 0:12:03
16 Hutchinson 0:12:11
38 Cunningham 0:12:13
49 Hesse 0:12:22

SS 2 Croft 2
Sealed

Length 5.90 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Wise 0:21:18
5 Chapman 0:23:06
46 Lund 0:23:09
11 Hornbrook 0:23:33
6 Swift 0:23:47
31 Gaskin 0:24:05
16 Hutchinson 0:24:13
38 Cunningham 0:24:15
67 Newby 0:24:24
15 Walker 0:24:32

SS 3 Croft 3
Sealed

Length 5.60 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Wise 0:30:44
46 Lund 0:33:14
5 Chapman 0:33:27
11 Hornbrook 0:33:47
6 Swift 0:33:55
38 Cunningham 0:34:41
15 Walker 0:34:43
31 Gaskin 0:34:44
67 Newby 0:35:00
16 Hutchinson 0:35:01

SS 4 Croft 4
Sealed

Length 5.60 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Wise 0:39:26
46 Lund 0:42:56
11 Hornbrook 0:43:06
5 Chapman 0:43:08
6 Swift 0:43:23
38 Cunningham 0:44:09
15 Walker 0:44:17
16 Hutchinson 0:44:26
67 Newby 0:44:29
9 Lindsay 0:45:03

SS 5 Croft 5
Sealed

Length 5.60 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Wise 0:47:30
5 Chapman 0:51:36
11 Hornbrook 0:51:41
46 Lund 0:51:52
6 Swift 0:52:01
38 Cunningham 0:52:20
15 Walker 0:52:47
67 Newby 0:52:59
16 Hutchinson 0:53:06
9 Lindsay 0:53:40

SS 6 Croft 6
Sealed

Length 5.60 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Wise 0:54:50
5 Chapman 0:58:56
11 Hornbrook 0:59:22
6 Swift 0:59:42
38 Cunningham 0:59:50
46 Lund 1:00:03
15 Walker 1:00:17
67 Newby 1:00:17
16 Hutchinson 1:01:03
9 Lindsay 1:01:22

SS 7 Croft 7
Sealed

Length 5.90 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Wise 1:02:49
5 Chapman 1:07:09
11 Hornbrook 1:07:39
6 Swift 1:07:53
38 Cunningham 1:07:59
67 Newby 1:08:23
15 Walker 1:08:24
46 Lund 1:08:55
16 Hutchinson 1:09:31
9 Lindsay 1:09:35

SS 8 Croft 8
Sealed

Length 5.90 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Wise 1:10:51
5 Chapman 1:15:10
11 Hornbrook 1:15:43
6 Swift 1:16:04
38 Cunningham 1:16:07
67 Newby 1:16:16
15 Walker 1:16:29
9 Lindsay 1:17:33
16 Hutchinson 1:17:46
46 Lund 1:18:05
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2013
Sunday 20th January 2013

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Chris WISE 6 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
67 Arron NEWBY 2 1 - 2 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
46 Alex LUND - 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 -
11 Dave HORNBROOK - 2 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - -
5 Simon CHAPMAN - 1 3 1 - - 2 - - - - - 1 - -
9 Barry LINDSAY - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 -
38 Joe CUNNINGHAM - 1 - 2 1 1 - 2 1 - - - - - -
15 Stuart WALKER - - 1 3 - - 2 - 1 - - - - - 1
6 Paul SWIFT - - 1 - 2 1 2 - 1 - 1 - - - -
7 Chris ANDERSON - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 1
16 Alistair HUTCHINSON - - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 2
31 John GASKIN - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - -
60 Ben FARROW - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
55 Martin PETERS - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - -
27 Mark THOMPSON - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 2 - 1
20 Darren GRIMSTON - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
1 Paul BIRD - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
49 Craig HESSE - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - - -
19 Paul ALSOP - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - -
68 Hamish KINLOCK - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - 1
8 John STONE - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - -
64 Simon GRAEME - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
59 Paul DOLAN - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
28 Larry CARTER - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
26 Andrew SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
54 David BLYTH - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
21 John BAINBRIDGE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2013
Sunday 20th January 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 2 2 2 2 67 2 671
11 46 46 11 38 2= 67 92
5 5 6 9 5 5= 15 73
46 67 15 16 15= 15= 38 54
6 16= 11 55 31= 38= 6= 25
31 38= 55 6= 60= 7 7= 116
15 6 5 38= 67= 6= 5= 157
16 27 38 67 11 11= 9= 388
38 1 60 15 55 9= 11 69
49 11= 49 7 9 20= 19 1610
8 31= 67 68 6= 68 16 811
27 9= 31 64 7= 55 55 1912
67 49= 9= 5 16= 31 20 2713
9 7 27= 46 59= 60 28 2614

7= 15 16 27= 54 16 68 20=15
21= 24= 59 59= 26= 8 24= 28=16
54 45= 54 60 62= 59 26= 5517
55 8 26 26 68= 26= 60= 6018
33 26 8 8 20 28= 27 4919
62 39 7= 45 21= 27 45 2420
24 28 62= 54 64= 19 31 5321
45 59 45 24= 45 56 59= 4522
59 34 24 49= 19= 49 64= 39=23
26 60 53 61 61= 64 46 42=24
60 42 39 39= 39= 54 54 59=25
65 22 21= 56= 46= 50 29= 2226
56 68 61= 22 24 46= 39= 6527
39 61 68 21 53 47= 50= 5428
34 37 64 53 50 22= 53= 48=29
37 44 65 62 27 53= 22= 64=30
28 55= 28 28 47 62= 49= 5031
42 65= 22 48= 22= 39 41= 4132
44 62 48 50= 56= 24 62= 4333
22 53 44 37 57 29 8= 4634
53 47 34 47 49 43 47= 29=35
1= 43 42 44 41= 41 42 47=36

19= 29 47 41 44= 65 65 6137
20= 21 50 65 48= 48 43= 6238
23= 54 20= 20 65= 21= 48= 3439
25= 30 56= 42 28= 42= 37 3740
29= 48 57 29 42= 61 56 2141
30= 57 63 43 29 57 61 5642
35= 19= 19 57 43 37 34 6343
41= 20= 23 19 37 63 57= 5744
43= 23= 43 23 23 30 63= 3545
47= 25= 30 63 63 34 35 3146
48= 35= 29 30 30 35 2147
50= 41= 35 34 34 4548
57= 50= 41 35 3549
58= 56= 37 31= 850
61= 58= 58 58= 5851
63= 63=52
64= 64=53
68=54
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2013
Sunday 20th January 2013

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 21
11 5 46 46 5 5 5 52
5 46 5 11 11 11 11 113
46 11 11 5 46 6 6 64
6 6 6 6 6 38 38 385
31 31 38 38 38 46 67 676
15 16 15 15 15 15 15 157
16 38 31 16 67 67 46 98
38 67 67 67 16 16 16 169
49 15 16 9 9 9 9 4610
8 49 49 27 27 7 7 711
27 27 27 49 7 27 27 2712
67 9 9 7 49 49 49 5513
9 7 7 8 55 55 55 4914

7= 8 8 55 45 60 60 2615
21= 24 24 45 60 26 26 6016
54 45 45 24 24 59 24 2417
55 26 26 26 26 24 59 5918
33 39 55 60 59 54 54 5419
62 59 60 59 39 39 39 3920
24 55 59 39 54 62 62 821
45 60 39 54 62 8 31 2822
59 1 62 62 21 31 8 6223
26 62 54 21 8 21 68 5324
60 21 21 28 31 68 28 2225
65 34 28 31 68 28 53 6526
56 28 65 68 28 22 22 6427
39 54 34 65 61 53 21 2128
34 65 22 22 65 65 64 6129
37 37 53 61 22 61 65 2030
28 42 61 53 53 64 61 4231
42 22 68 42 64 56 56 5632
44 44 42 64 44 42 42 4733
22 56 44 44 56 47 20 4834
53 53 56 56 42 20 47 5035
1= 68 64 34 47 48 50 1936

19= 61 47 48 48 50 48 4537
20= 47 48 47 34 45 45 2938
23= 43 50 50 50 34 19 4339
25= 29 20 20 20 19 29 3140
29= 30 57 43 43 43 43 3441
30= 48 43 37 57 29 34 3742
35= 57 63 29 29 57 37 4143
41= 19= 19 57 19 37 57 5744
43= 20= 29 63 37 41 41 6345
47= 23= 37 19 63 63 63 3546
48= 25= 23 23 23 30 3547
50= 35= 30 30 41 3548
57= 41= 35 41 3049
58= 50= 41 35 3550
61= 58= 58 58 5851
63= 63=52
64= 64=53
68=54
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